number of employees and the clientele related to the scope of the tender notice. 

VIII. Letter of Guarantee for Participation in the tender, as referred to in article 11, with a duration of ≥ 

180 calendar days calculated from the deadline for submission of offers, in the amount of fifteen 

thousand euros (€ 15,000.00) on first request, from a creditworthy and recognized credit institution 

or fund legally operating in Greece. 

NOTES:  

A.1. The Solemn Declarations provided for in this notice must either be in the form provided for in Article 8 

par. 2 of Law 1559/1986 with certification of the authenticity of the signature by a competent authority, or

[...]

- the date of its issuance; 

- the number of the Letter of Guarantee, 

- the issuer of the Letter of Guarantee, 

- the beneficiary of the Letter of Guarantee (ThPA S.A.), 

- the amount covered by the Letter of Guarantee, in words and figures, the amount of fifteen 

thousand euros (€15,000.00), 

- the full name, VAT number and address of the participant in whose favour the Letter of 

Guarantee is issued (in the case of a single Letter of Guarantee from a consortium or association of 

economic operators, all of the above are listed for each of its members),